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Full Syn Full Syn Full Syn Full Syn Full Syn

Eﬁ Pack Size  Product# 'é-’ SAEOW-16 SAEOW-20 SAE5W-20 SAE5W-30 SAE 10W-30
N ;‘I‘"'E%\"I'\;‘z';}&'c 350uat 69364 N API SN Plus * * * * *
6/1 Quart 61794 API SN * * * * *
\ ¥ . 3/5 Quart 65828 u API SM ® ® ® ®
h : . % Full Synthetic 6 gajone G077
OEMs continue to evolve engine : a SAE 0W-20 e API SL ) ) ) °
m designs that demand more from - ; 330Gallon 65832 API SJ, SH, SG, SF ° ° ° °
=
: 6/1 Quart 61792
: motor oil. One brand has evolved T LEFE - (0 * *
. , 5 Full Synthetic . Chrysler MS-6395 ) ) ) °
h right alongside — MAG 1°. MAG 1 m, = SAEsW0r Balon 65445 y
ith FMX® Technol id — % 55 Gallon 64101 Chrysler MS-10797 o
Wi echnology provides " Evolutiomary Perimance 3 — 330 Gallon 65474
ILSAC GF-5 * * * *
: =
E unsurpassed protection and O = 6/1Quat 61790 LSAC GF4 o o o o
: : 3 o 3/1Gallon 69146
> performance in every viscosity. o SeOW-20 < : Ford WSS M2C945-,
= o = Full Synthetic 3/5 Quart 64193 °®
- PR = /MonoROIL = SAEBW.30t = M2C930-A
Even our lowest viscosity oils = - 6 Gallon 65446 Ford M2C153 o
ol = ). eg=—0 55Gallon 64876
protect better than thick oils of the U e 330Galon 65476 GM 6094M ° ° ° °
H . . —
past. Our advanced oil chemistry = Hdexos Full Synthetic 6/1Quart 61788 GM 4718M ° ° °
ﬂ A . . — - 3/5 Quart 64194
: actually Improves oil properties = SAE 10W-30* 55 Gallon 64883 % = Approved  ® = Meets Requirements
through time, retaining viscosity, a
m frict oo Borer TYPICAL PHYSICAL PROPERTIES
riction and anti-wear benefits.

Test Full Synthetic Full Synthetic Full Synthetic Full Synthetic Full Synthetic
Properties Method SAE 0W-16 SAE 0W-20 SAE 5W-20 SAE 5W-30 SAE 10W-30

Boron, wt. % ASTM D5185 0.023 0.023 0.018 0.023 0.018
MAG 1 Full Svnthetic M 0il d ¢ di lati Benefits include: Calcium, wt. % ASTM D5185 0.135 0.135 0.132 0.135 0.132
SR Ry gler A8 TIe 0L puRStaN i most advanced formulations. Senefits Include: Cold Cranking Simulator at (°C), cP ASTM D5293 5050 (-30) 5800 (-35) 4099 (-30) 4400 (-30) 3884 (-25)
e Engineered to improve fuel mileage and to maximize e Meets or exceeds APl SN Plus, SN and ILSAC GF-5 requirements. Color ASTM D1500 3 3 3 3 3
horsepower and acceleration. N N Flash Point °C ASTM D92 226 226 208 221 210
A= e Created for extreme hot and cold driving conditions: stop and Flash Point °F ASTM D92 439 4388 4064 4406 410
o g e Longer and better engine protection than conventional oils go, frequent short trips, heavy loads and dusty conditions. Foam Seq. | (Tendency,/Stability), mL ASTM D892 (Opt. A) 0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0
2 due to strong and uniform synthetic base oils and advanced . ili
molecules tf?at rovide a str\{)n film barrier to control * MAG 1 dexos1™ Gen 2 approved motor oils meet or exceed Foam Seq. (Tendency/swhll.lt.w' mk SEIBIREC DRl UL ol L LT U
= S g : GM dexos1™ specifications for warldwide requirements for Foam Seq. lll (Tendency/ Stability), mL ASTM D832 (Opt. A) 0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0
friction, resist wear and keep metal surfaces from coming i . ) : Gravity, °API ASTM D287 35.09 35,66 34.58 3493 33.86
] all GM automotive gasoline engines currently in use. The o ) i
Into contact. . . High Temperature Foaming, static foam ASTM D6082 (Opt A) 20/0 20/0 10/0 15/0 20/0
oils are fully licensed by GM. . . .
High Temperature/High Shear Vis at 100°C, cP ASTM D6616 52 5.76 6.14 6.9 717
'MAG 1 Full Synthetic SAE 0W-20 and SAE 5W-30 are dexos1™ Gen 2 approved motor oils. High Temperature/High Shear Vis at 150°C, cP ASTM D5481 24 27 267 32 3.04
2Excluding MAG 1 Full Synthetic SAE 10W-30 Motor Oil. Magnesium, wt. % ASTM D5185 0.059 0.059 0.043 0.059 0.043
Molybdenum, wt. % ASTM D5185 0.0079 0.0079 0.004 0.0079 0.004
Nitrogen, wt. % ASTM D4629 0.104 0.104 0.086 0.104 0.086
Emission Compatibility Noack V[]Iatlllty, % loss ASTM D6375 14.28 13 1.7 12 8.2
Phosphorus, wt. % ASTM D5185 0.076 0.076 0.077 0.076 0.077
® o sty Pour Point °C (°F) ASTM D5350 -45°C (-49°F) -45°C (-49°F) -45°C (-49°F) -45°C (-49°F) -42°C (-44°F)
EXD 5 : - . Pumping Viscosity at (°C), cP ASTM D4684 15,500 (-35) 21,000 (-40) 12,500 (-35) 15,000 (-35) 13,900 (-30)
APPROVED -GEN 2 Shear Stability, Final Viscosity in ¢St ASTM D6278 6.6 75 78 94 8.99
\ Specific Gravity @ 60°F (15.6°C) ASTM D4052 0.8494 0.8465 0.852 0.8502 0.8557
: e 2BELON Sulfated Ash, wt. % ASTM D874 09 09 092 09 092
MAG 1 dexos1™ Approved Motor Oils meet or exceed GM dexos1™  ToPepests ST Sulfur wt. % ASTM D4951 03 03 03 03 03
specifications for worldwide requirements for all GM automotive TBN r'ngKUH/g ASTM D2896 79 79 7 79 7
gasoline engines currently in use. dexos1™ Gen 2 supercedes GM — MAG1 Viscosity @ 40°C cSt ASTM D445 35,08 4459 4986 6209 6171
6094M and GM 4718M. ——— dexosT™ Gen2 Viscosity @ 100°C ¢St ASTM D445 7.09 8475 8918 1091 1014
G5 Viscosity Index ASTM D2270 163 170 160 169 151
Zinc, wt. % ASTM D5185 0.085 0.085 0.085 0.085 0.085

dexos 1™

Oxidation Control

*Nyai H **Envi ® A q =i
Available in Bulk Enviro Box For more information, visit www.mag1.com. 3 .
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Evolutionary Performance™
< (77 PackSize  Product# (7, Full Syn Full Syn Full Syn Full Syn
u e g European European European European
) N ) § SAEOW-40 SAE5W-30 SAE5W-30 SAE5W-40
" pg] Full Synthetic < A3/B4 C3 C3VW507  AYB4
h = NG Evropean 6/1 Quat 65661 =~
o— A SAE 0W-40 [y APISN * * * *
m o &E i API SM ° ° °
L
: — oo API SH, SG, SF. SE, SD, SC ° ° °
< 6/1 Quart 63278 API CF o
h LLl Full Synthetic ACEA C3 Y Y
o European 3/1 Gallon 69142
o MB 226.5 o
volutionary Performance 55 Gallon 63282
> a m ' d MB229.3/229.5 ° °
% _ 9" g 6/1 Quart 66540 MB 229.31 [
—— a % Eull Synthetic MB 229.51 ® ®
[ uropean
ﬂ E 5 E E one ';w-3u 3/1Gallon 69144 BMW LL01 PS PS
) ~Z g0 =t C3 VW 507 BMW LL04 ° °
=
: % 2 SAE ow - g 55Gallon 66544 W 501 01 .
= /i e
~= [MOTOR O Y W 502
u =S | ASH/ACE AT s 6/1 Quart 62836 20200750500 ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢
= VW 505 01 o
== T e [ILIME AND DVESEL ENGINES (Soe back panel
W St Full Synthetic 3/1 Gallon 69140 VW 504 00/507 00 (]
| 9 - E“A’é";‘mﬂ OPEL GVHLL-B-025 ° °
E A3/B4* 55 Gallon 64880 Renault 0710/0700 [ ] [ ] [ ]
Porsche A40 [ J [ J ([ J ([ J
E S 1322 % =Approved @ = Meets Requirements O = Suitable for Use

TYPICAL PHYSICAL PROPERTIES

Full Synthetic European | Full Synthetic European | Full Synthetic European | Full Synthetic European

Properties SAE 0W-40 A3/B4 SAE 5W-40 A3/B4 SAE 5W-30 C3 SAE 5W-30 C3 VW 507
; - . . Boron, wt. % ASTM D5185 0.007 0.007 0.007 0.0
® )
MAG 1® Full Synthetic European Motor Oil is specially formulated for gasoline and Calcium, wt. % ASTM D5185 026 026 01836 01625
diesel-fueled European cars, including those with turbocharged engines. It is made from Cold Cranking Simulator at (°C), cP ASTM D5293 5815 (-35) 6083 (-30) 5627 (-30) 6028 (-30)
Color ASTM D1500 2 2 2 3
F . . . . .
100% pure synthetic base oil and our most advanced additive technology, so it provides Gravity, °AP! ASTM D287 3542 1398 61 2179
our best, longest-lasting engine protection, fuel efficiency, strength, and cleanliness. High Temperature / High Shear Vis at 150°C, cP ASTM D5481 37 37 3.56 3.8
Nitrogen, wt. % ASTM D4629 0.089 0.089 0.095 0.1120
Noack Volatility, % loss ASTM D6375 9 10 10 96
, i _ _ _ _ Phosphorus, wt. % ASTM D5185 0.092 0.092 008 0.0762
MAG 1.Fu|| Synthetic Europegn Mgtor QOil is our purest formulanon and provides outstanding fuel economy. It delivers unsurpassed Pour Point °C (°F) ASTM D550 -45°C (-49°F) 45°C (-49°F) 45°C (-49°F) 45°C (-49°F)
protection and performance, including the following benefits: Pumping Viscosity at (°C), cP ASTM D4684 24,600 (-40) 28,400 (-35) 22.234(35) 22,000 (-35)
e Engineered to improve fuel mileage and to maximize e Longer and better engine protection than conventional oils Specific Gravity @ 60°F (15.6°C) 5L D L S0 LEd Letis
. ] i . . . Sulfur, wt. % ASTM D4951 0.19 0.19 0.2 0.2194
horsepower and acceleration, especially in higher rpm and due to strong and uniform synthetic base oils and advanced e
P . ) . TBN, mgKOH/g ASTM D2896 10.3 98 8.0 7.0
turbocharged engines. molecules that provide a strong film barrier to control .
. -, friction, resist wear and keep metal surfaces from coming Viscosity @ 100°C cSt ASTM D445 128 1318 1202 12.36
e (Created for extreme hot and cold driving conditions: stop and 7 fontact Viscosity @ 40°C cSt ASTM D445 75.09 71.27 70.01 704
go, frequent short trips, heavy loads and dusty conditions. ' Viscosity Index ASTM D2270 172 173 170 172
Zinc, wt. % ASTM D5185 0.102 0.102 0.088 0.0825

*Available in Bulk

4 For more information, visit www.mag1.com. 5 .
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(7 Pack Size Product # (Ve ® E ® E ® E ® E
] E g fhg SR o
= N 6/1 Quart 64829 — S ; S g So 29032
m = A | wi 3/5 Quart 66734 << S82 S5 £33 sS358
igh Mileage ~ 254 254 2EZX 2E4
u Ll "l Synthetic Blend 6 Gallon™* 65452 o TAS Tos ToHs Tan
] x
o8] % SAESW-207 55 Gallon 64831 API SN Plus * * * *
< (D) Q. 330 Gallon 69202 API SN * * * *
m = 6/1 Quart 64835 AP SM ° ° ° °
LLl
—~ T High Mileage 3/5 Quart 66732 API SL ° ° ° °
e Synthetic Blend 6 Gallon** 65451 APISJ SH. SE. SF ® ® ® °
s, Pt LA 55 Gallon 64837 O
E c>/_3 50 Gallon 60t Chrysler MS-6395 ° ° °
6/1 Quart 64839 Chrysler MS-10797 [
i High Mileage 3/5 Quart 67180 ILSAC GF-5 * * *
gy s Synthetic Blend
m __'-l-l'I SAE 10W-30* 6 Gallon** 65665 ILSAC GF-4 [ ] [ ] [ ]
: =
u l-lq.l o 55 Gallon 62910 Ford WSS M2C945-A, ° °
— oy et I E High Mileage 10wt 4B VIZCI30R, M2C153
ws - = Synthetic Blend 3/1 Gallon 69148 GM 6034M et et et
T N SAE 10W-40* i
T = :: 55 Gallon 00618 % =Approved  ® = Meets Requirements
Lo o L)
E = gT0R 0/L == TYPICAL PHYSICAL PROPERTIES
=
= 3.; .,M Qi Test High Mileage Synthetic | High Mileage Synthetic | High Mileage Synthetic | High Mileage Synthetic
] ? Properties Method Blend SAE 5W-20 Blend SAE 5W-30 Blend SAE 10W-30 Blend SAE 10W-40
E EL""J""‘fﬂfff Boron, wt. % ASTM D5185 0.018 0.018 0.018 0.018
75000 Calcium, wt. % ASTM D5185 0132 0.132 0.132 0.132
B Cold Cranking Simulator at (°C), cP ASTM D5293 5835 (-30) 6100(-30) 5050 (-25) 6500 (-25)
Color ASTM D1500 3 3 3 3
Flash Point °C ASTM D92 206 204 206 208
Flash Point °F ASTM D92 402.8 399.2 402.8 406.4
Foam Seq. | (Tendency/Stability), mL ASTM D892 (Opt. A) 0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0
Foam Seq. Il (Tendency/Stability), mL ASTM D892 (Opt. A) 0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0
Foam Seq. Il (Tendency/Stability), mL ASTM D892 (Opt. A) 0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0
Gravity, °API ASTM D287 333 33.36 3142 31.14
High Temperature Foaming, static foam ASTM D6082 (Opt A) 30/0 20/0 20/0 20/0
High Temperature / High Shear Vis at 100°C, cP ASTM D6616 6.05 6.89 7.09 -
i ; : . ) ) High Temperature / High Shear Vis at 150°C, cP  ASTM D5481 2.7 3.16 297 3.96
MAG 1°® High Mileage Synthetic Blend Motor Oil is specially formulated to extend engine Noack Volatility, % loss ASTM D6375 14.7 143 144 11
. . . o e H 0,
life for vehicles that have already exceeded 75,000 miles. It conditions seals, helps to malg"heds'“m' """t/"n/ igm [D);gg gggi gggj gggi gggj
olybdenum, wt. % } : | I
prevent leaks, features superior oxidation stability, and provides extra protection against Nitrogen, wt. % ASTM D4629 0.084 0.086 0.086 0.086
sludge, deposit buildup, and high temperatures. Contains superior additives and properties :“rs‘;:":t‘sc"‘;tF)/" igm g;gg 459[;‘0(719%) 455('30(7190F) AZECO(ZMF) 3936?7378%)
ur Poi = = = = = = - -
that outperform conventional motor oils. Pumping Viscosity at (°C), cP ASTM D4684 24,000 (-35) 29,000 (-35) 15,400 (-30) 29,600 (-30)
Shear Stability, Final Viscosity in ¢St ASTM D6278 7.31 85 8.58 115
Specific Gravity @ 60°F (15.6°C) ASTM D4052 0.8586 0.8583 0.8685 0.87
el et ol aahalEEn s Sulfated Ash, wt. % ASTM D874 0.92 092 0.92 0.92
g . Sulfur, wt. % ASTM D4951 0.3 0.3 0.3 03
e Minimizes oil consumption and maximizes power output. e Resists thermal breakdown and decreases deposit formation TBN, mgKOH/g ASTM D2896 7 7 7 7
1 : for longer, better engine protection than conventional oils. Viscosity @ 40°C ¢St ASTM D445 51.92 66.07 65.28 110.1
e Meets and exceeds U.S. and import car and light truck Viscosity @ 100°C cSt ASTM D445 892 11.05 1017 1562
warranty requirements for all automotive gasoline engines e Provides a strong film barrier to control friction, resist wear Viscosity Index ASTM D2270 153 159 142 150
currently in use. and keep metal surfaces from coming into contact. Zinc, wt. % ASTM D5185 0.085 0.085 0085 0.085

*Available in Bulk ~ **Enviro Box®

For more information, visit www.mag1.com. 7 -
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SAE 5W-20
[ MOTOR.OIL

I rted et PP

OYNIHEIIL BLENUD

SYNTHETIC BLEND

Synthetic Blend provides extra protection and peace of mind, compared with conventional
oil. It provides unsurpassed protection, even in our lightest viscosities. Protects better
than the thick oils of the past.

e MAG 1® resists thermal breakdown and reduces deposit
formation for longer, better engine protection than
conventional oils.

e Provides a strong film barrier to control friction, resist wear
and keep metal surfaces from coming into contact.

e Meets or exceeds U.S. and import car and light truck
warranty requirements for most automotive gasoline
engines currently in use.

e Additives work to keep engines clean.

Synthetic Blend
SAE 5W-20*

Q3
N
V)
S
S

Synthetic Blend
SAE 5W-30*

Synthetic Blend
SAE 20W-50* Racing

Properties

Boron, wt. %

Calcium, wt. %

Cold Cranking Simulator at (°C), cP
Color

Flash Point °C

Flash Point °F

Foam Seq. | (Tendency/Stability), mL
Foam Seq. Il (Tendency/Stability), mL
Foam Seq. Il (Tendency/Stability), mL
Gravity, °API

High Temperature Foaming, static foam

Pack Size Product #
6/1 Quart 62943
3/5 Quart 62941
6 Gallon™* 65666
55 Gallon 62909
330 Gallon 65579
6/1 Quart 61652
3/5 Quart 62937
6 Gallon** 65667
55 Gallon 60181
330 Gallon 65580
6/1 Quart 62888

High Temperature / High Shear Vis at 100°C, cP
High Temperature / High Shear Vis at 150°C, cP

Magnesium, wt. %
Molybdenum, wt. %

Nitrogen, wt. %

Noack Volatility, % loss
Phosphorus, wt. %

Pour Point °C (°F)

Pumping Viscosity at (°C), cP
Shear Stability, Final Viscosity in cSt
Specific Gravity @ 60°F (15.6°C)
Sulfated Ash, wt. %

Sulfur, wt. %

TBN, mgKOH/g

Viscosity @ 40°C ¢St

Viscosity @ 100°C ¢St

Viscosity Index

Zinc, wt. %

*Available in Bulk ~ **Enviro Box®

Test
Method

ASTM D5185
ASTM D5185
ASTM D5293
ASTM D1500
ASTM D92
ASTM D92
ASTM D892 (Opt. A)
ASTM D892 (Opt. A)
ASTM D892 (Opt. A)
ASTM D287
ASTM D6082 (Opt A)
ASTM D6616
ASTM D5481
ASTM D5185
ASTM D5185
ASTM D4629
ASTM D6375
ASTM D5185
ASTM D5950
ASTM D4684
ASTM D6278
ASTM D4052
ASTM D874
ASTM D4951
ASTM D2896
ASTM D445
ASTM D445
ASTM D2270
ASTM D5185

=
3

Synthetic Blend  Synthetic Blend

SAE 5W-20

SAE 5W-30

API SN Plus

API SN

API SM

API SL

API SJ, SH, SG, SF
Chrysler MS-6395
Chrysler MS-10797
ILSAC GF-5

ILSAC GF-4

Ford WSS M2C945-A,
M2C930-A, M2C153

GM 6094M

*

® O X 6 0 06 06 0

*

® © 0 0 X

® O 0 XX

% = Approved @ = Meets Requirements

TYPICAL PHYSICAL PROPERTIES

Synthetic Blend Synthetic Blend
SAE 5W-20 SAE 5W-30
0.018 0.018
0.132 0.132
5850 (-30) 6119(-30)
3 3
206 215
4028 419
0/0 0/0
0/0 0/0
0/0 0/0
334 887
30/0 20/0
6.01 6.94
2.72 3.14
0.043 0.043
0.004 0.004
0.086 0.086
14.8 14.2
0.077 0.077
-45°C (-49°F) -45°C (-49°F)
23,600 (-35) 28,400 (-35)
7.31 85
0.8581 0.8585
0.92 0.92
0.3 0.3
7 7
5243 66.92
9.012 1.1
153 159
0.085 0.085

Synthetic Blend

SAE 20W-50 Racing

0.0318
0.297
6255 (-15)
45

30.36

563

0.0114

0.1

0.8742

167.3
201
139

0.126

For more information, visit www.mag1.com. 9 -
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Evolutionary Performance™
C'.ILI; Pack Size Product # (V) E S T§ g E 2
ﬂ N 6/1 Quart 61648 E = £ £ S -
— — g s 2 3 & S <
(72 3/5 Quart 62939 S Euw Euw Euw u 2
Conventional ow o w ow 7] ]
N SAE 10W-30* 2/2.5 Gallon 00502 QS
(0 API SN Plus * * * *
q 5 Gallon 00504
Q. 55 Gallon 62848 API SN * * * * *
Q 6/1 Quart 61650 API SM ° ° ° ° °
s Conventional
F SAE 10W-40* el il API SL ° ° ° ° °
55 Gallon 62849
E 6/1 Quart 61654 API SJ, SH, SG, SF o ([ J o [ J [ J
Conventional
SAE 20W-50* 3/1 Gallon 69138 Chrysler MS-6395 [ ]
m . 55 Gallon 62851 ILSAC GF-5 *
> utionary Performance* 6/1 Quart 61646
ILSAC GF-4 o
E m’ SAE 30* 2/2.5 Gallon 00402
GM 6094M o
M 55 Gallon 64877
Q [ Eroloionary Forformance g SAE 100 -40 SAE 40* 6/1 Quart 63200 * = Approved @ = Meets Requirements
<
u — TYPICAL PHYSICAL PROPERTIES
— . Test Conventional Conventional Conventional
SAE ’0W'30 JERICTION Properties Method SAE 10W-30 SAE 10W-40 SAE 20W-50
; S = ana
=g o Mg}'aﬁ olL Boron, wt. % ASTM D5185 0.018 0.018 0.018 0.018 0.018
= e Calcium, wt. % ASTM D5185 0.132 0.132 0.132 0.132 0.132
% Cold Cranking Simulator at (°C), cP ASTM D5293 4000 (-25) 4300 (-25) 7014 (-15)
Y Color ASTM D1500 3 3 3 3 3
Flash Point °C ASTM D92 206 208 240 210
Flash Point °F ASTM D92 402.8 406.4 464 410
Foam Seq. | (Tendency/Stability), mL ASTM D892 (Opt. A) 0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0
Foam Seq. Il (Tendency/Stability), mL ASTM D892 (Opt. A) 0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0
Foam Seq. Il (Tendency/Stability), mL ASTM D892 (Opt. A) 0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0
Gravity, °API ASTM D287 32.37 32.94 29.63 29.85 28.77
High Temperature Foaming, static foam ASTM D6082 (Opt A) 20/0 20/0 10/0 10/0 0/0
High Temperature / High Shear Vis at 100°C, cP ASTM D6616 7.04 - - - -
High Temperature / High Shear Vis at 150°C, cP ASTM D5481 3.08 4.02 4.85 3.38 4.02
Magnesium, wt. % ASTM D5185 0.043 0.043 0.043 0.043 0.043
Molybdenum, wt. % ASTM D5185 0.004 0.004 0.004 0.004 0.004
: . . . Nitrogen, wt. % ASTM D4629 0.086 0.086 0.086 0.086 0.086
® ~ L
MAG 1® Conventional Motor Oils are formulated for older vehicles and/or high-temperature Noack Volatilty, % loss ASTM DG375 s "7 £ . 27
climates, if thicker oil is preferred. It also delivers the following benefits: Phosphorus, wt. % ASTM D5185 0.077 0.077 0.077 0.077 0.077
Pour Point °C (°F) ASTM D5950 -42°C (-44°F) -39°C (-38°F) -33°C (-27°F) -33°C (-27°F) -33°C (-27°F)
Pumping Viscosity at (°C), cP ASTM D4684 15,900 (-30) 33,800(-30) 21,900 (-15) - -
e Reduced friction for excellent protection against engine wear. e Additives work to keep engines clean. Shea.r.Stahlllt.y, Final Viscosity in ¢St ASTM D678 8.54 15 1515 ) )
Specific Gravity @ 60°F (15.6°C) ASTM D4052 0.8635 0.8605 0.8782 0.877 0.8829
e High resistance to viscosity and thermal breakdown. e Provides a strong film barrier to control friction, resist wear Sulfated Ash, wt. % ASTM D874 0.92 0.92 092 092 092
osRET S th | breakd dred d A i and keep metal surfaces from coming into contact. Sulfur, wt. % ASTM D4951 03 03 03 03 03
j es||s S e;ma rea . own an 're u;‘es eposi 'ormla |.;Jn TBN, mgKOH/g ASTM D289 7 7 7 7 .
U602 i 2 ETETO e Ol REOTET e 2] Viscosity @ 40°C ¢St ASTM D445 63.85 9.2 1698 87.96 1271
Viscosity @ 100°C cSt ASTM D445 10.35 14.83 19 10.94 1361
Viscosity Index ASTM D2270 150 161 127 110 103
Zinc, wt. % ASTM D5185 0.085 0.085 0.085 0.085 0.085

*Available in Bulk

For more information, visit www.mag1.com. 1 1-



Evolutionary Performance™

MAG 1® motor oils, lubricants and chemicals are designed to keep pace with today’s engine demands,
requiring lighter viscosities and increased power densities. It's the only brand with FMX® Technology System,
which meets the difficult challenges of effectively balancing performance, strength and durability.

THE MEANING OF EVOLUTIONARY PERFORMANCE™

Today's engines, machinery and equipment are evolving rapidly as OEMs It means, despite lower viscosities, MAG 1 still delivers extraordinary
push for more power density, lighter viscosity oil and increased fuel or performance, strength and durability, in every grade. Even the thinnest
fluid efficiency. MAG 1 is leading the way in this new evolution, based on ~ MAG 1 oils and fluids perform better than thicker oils of the past.

the science of advanced additives and powerful molecular structures. It's
all part of our exclusive FMX Technology System that boosts performance
on many levels under the most severe operating conditions.

MAG 1 engine ails and lubricants are chemically formulated to deliver
a higher level of performance that rises to the challenge of ever-
increasing demands and developments by automotive, heavy duty truck
and industrial equipment manufacturers.

MAG 1 delivers unsurpassed protection to control
- P P . MAG 1 is bolstered by FMX Technology, which
friction and wear well beyond standard industry « I — I » ) I ; .
: . provides a very strong oil film that shields engines,
requirements. It can also help extend engine

life and improve the performance of all tvoes of parts and machinery at multiple points of contact
PERFORMANCE . V p' . o STRENGTH ;g fights friction between rotating parts.
- vehicles, trucks, machinery, and equipment. -

on the first. Even under the most extreme operating MAG 1 reduces engine and equipment stresses
conditions, it retains viscosity and withstands heat EXTREME from high heat, cold starts, heavy loads, steep
and shearing. CONDITIONS inclines, dusty roads, power density, and more.
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DURABILITY

MAG 1 is the brand to trust no matter what kind of vehicle you drive or equipment you operate. Manufactured in the U.S.A. by one of the world's
leading suppliers of lubricants and automotive chemicals, its solid reputation and record of performance over many years is a testament to the
consistent, dependable quality of every MAG 1 product.
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DISTRIBUTION

SINCE 1922

Manufactured by Warren Distribution, Inc.
950 S 10th St, Suite 300 | Omaha, NE 68108 | U.S.A.
Toll Free: 800-852-1235 | Main: 402-341-9397 | Spanish/International: 800-949-4645
www.mag1.com | www.warrendistribution.com
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